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General Fund Budget

33rdrd Consecutive Year Consecutive Year -- -- Financial StabilityFinancial Stability

Exceeds 6% Fund Balance Goal Again

However, Future Revenue Funding a Concern

Preliminary Budget reviewed with Finance 
Advisory Committee May 17, 2004



FY 2005 General Fund Budget

+ Revenues + Revenues $36,951,890$36,951,890
-- Expenditures Expenditures $36,944,732$36,944,732

$$ 7,1587,158



Revenue

Decline 1.35%, or $505,539 compared to FY 04Decline 1.35%, or $505,539 compared to FY 04

Federal Revenues up (Reading First grant) + 
$397,342
Local Grants not included - $293,363
Special Education Revenue - $311,051
Tuition Billing Revenue - $200,000



K-12 Enrollment Projection

Project a decline from 4,204 to 4,143 ADMProject a decline from 4,204 to 4,143 ADM’’ss
Our two very different projection models predict 
a range from 4,142 – 4,144 ADM’s.

Current year conclusions:
– K-12 seat count dropped 44 from Oct 1 – May 1
– Mobility statistics moderated, but still negative



Enrollment continued…

District Demographic Study Summer 2003

Declining enrollment is the norm across the 
state, even some metro suburbs

Overall State of MN K-12 enrollment is 
declining



Expenditures

Up 2.37%, or $854,167 compared to FY 04Up 2.37%, or $854,167 compared to FY 04

Reading First Grant + $353,734
Severance + $252,315
Negotiated wage and benefits increases
Local Grants not included - $293,363



Financial Planning Model (FPM)

Assumptions:

Fund Balance Goal 6% of Operating Expenditures
Annual Financial Audit FY 2003
Budgets FY 04 Budget 2nd Revision and FY 05           
Enrollment Updated FY 05 projection
Revenue 0% increase FY 05, 0% 06/07, 2% 08/09
Payroll and Benefits 3.65% increase annually to the total  
Non-payroll 2.0% increase annually
Teacher Staffing Ratio Steady, matches enrollment projection          
Non-licensed Staff 3 FTE’s reduction annually from 06-09
Reserves Updated reserve projections 6/2/04
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Financial Planning Model

WHY the decline after 2005? WHY the decline after 2005? 

Anticipated lack of new revenue

Continued declining enrollment

Modest inflationary cost increases.



Financial Planning Model 
continued…

This is a “model”, NOT a plan

Future trend is not uncommon

District plans to proactively manage the 
budget to maintain 6% fund balance goal



Willmar Public Schools
“Preparing All Students for a Successful Tomorrow”

Please contact us with Questions at:

Kathy Leedom 320-231-8510 
–– kleedom@willmar.k12.mn.uskleedom@willmar.k12.mn.us

Bob Haines 320-231-8511
–– hainesbhainesb@@willmarwillmar.k12..k12.mnmn.us.us

Thanks to Dan Holtz for his excellent assistance on this projectThanks to Dan Holtz for his excellent assistance on this project

District Web Site: www.www.willmarwillmar.k12..k12.mnmn.us.us


